# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7380602

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| SENLIN HE     | 05/25/2022     |
| TING WEI      | 05/25/2022     |
| LEI GUO       | 05/25/2022     |
| YOUZHEN ZHOU  | 05/25/2022     |
| ZHENGJUN YANG | 05/25/2022     |
| HANG ZHU      | 05/25/2022     |
| YUNFENG ZHANG | 05/25/2022     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | HANGZHOU TURNING ENERGY TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | ROOM 913, BUILDING 1                                     |
| Internal Address: | WUZHOU INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CENTER, XIHU DISTRICT      |
| City:             | HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG                                       |
| State/Country:    | CHINA  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17839476 |  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

**Address Line 1:** 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ZZAOCH-22001-USPT |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHARLES HO        |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Charles Ho/      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/14/2022        |

PATENT REEL: 060187 FRAME: 0932

507333678

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif

|  |  |  | <u> </u>  |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| ASSIGNN  | <b>JENT</b>  | - Patent Application   | Docket Number: ZZAOCH-22001-USPT  |  |
| Whereas, the Ass   | ignar, cor   | mprising the following named inven   | tors:   |  |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/<br>INVENTOR(s)  |  | n He; Ting Wei; Lei Guo; Youzhen Zhou; Zhengjun Yang; Hang Zhu; and<br>ang Zhang   |   |  |
| made an inventior  | n entitled:  | Energy-efficient Process for P<br>Melting Furnace  | reparing Nitrogen and Oxygen for Glass  |  |
| (Select one of the fo  | illowing):<br>ited conc<br>d in the U                                | Letters Patent of the United States<br>urrently herewith<br>.S. Patent and Trademark Office of<br>oplication Serial No.:   |   |  |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |  | Hangzhou Turning Energy Tech   | anology Development Co., Ltd.   |  |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Room 913, Building 1, Wuzhou International Business Center, Xihu District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang China |  |  |   |  |
| is desirous of acquobtained therefor,  | uiring our   | entire right, title and interest in and  | to said invention and the Letters Patent to be  |  |
| One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent rights to claim prior   | ), and for<br>ssignor, in<br>ssigns, th<br>for said in<br>crity base | other good and valuable considera<br>itending to be legally bound, hereby<br>e full and exclusive right, title and in<br>invention, including all divisions, con | y sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its nterest in and to said invention, all applications itinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all cluding reissues, to be obtained therefor,   |  |
| Assignor h<br>made or entered in   | nereby wa<br>nto which   | arrants that no assignment, sale, ag<br>would conflict with this Assignmen   | reement or encumbrance has been or will be<br>t   |  |
| a legal representa<br>possession, relatir<br>thereto, to execute   | tive there<br>ng to the i<br>all instru                              | of, to supply all information and evinating and practice of said invention<br>ments proper to patent the invention   | t of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or dence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to testify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this |  |
| In witness   | whereof,   | this Assignment is executed on the   | e day indicated below.  |  |

(ZZAOCH-22001-USPT/01538498v1)

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

SIGNATURE Senlin He X Centin He X May X, 2011

|           | Typed or Printed Name | Signature     | Date              |
|-----------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE | Ting Wei              | × Tingalei    | X<br>Mcy 25, 2422 |
|           |                       | $\mathcal{T}$ |                   |

|           | Typed or Printed Name | Signature | Date             |
|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE | Lei Guo               | X lar Guo | X Mair of        |
|           |                       | HEN YUV   | 1911/10 15, 2011 |

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

SIGNATURE Youzhen Zhou X You zhen Zhou X MAY 2(, 20)

(ZZAOCH-22001-USPT/01538498v1)

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

SIGNATURE Zhengjun Yang X zhengjun Yang X may 25. 2012

{ZZAOCH-22001-USPT/01538498v1}

|           | Typed or Printed Name | Signature  | Date           |
|-----------|-----------------------|------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE | Hang Zhu              | X Hang Zhu | X May 25, 2012 |

{ZZAOCH-22001-USPT/01538498v1}

|           | Typed or Printed Name | Signature       | Date      |
|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------|
| SIGNATURE | Yunfeng Zhang         | × Yunteng Zhang | ×Mayx. mi |

**PATENT** {ZZAOCH-22001-USPT/01538498v1} REEL: 060187 FRAME: 0941 **RECORDED: 06/14/2022**